OF PUBLICATION

September 16, 2024

Brantford, ON

Edith Monture Elementary School - 33 Dowden Avenue, Brantford, ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 2024-16-T - Pavement Reconstruction

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 13, 2024

Date certi cate signed: August 30, 2024

Name of owner: Grand Erie District School Board

Address for service: 349 Erie Avenue, Brantford, ON

Name of contractor: Melrose Paving Co. Ltd.

Address for service: 3540 Hawkestone Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5C 2V2

Name of payment certi er: Rimkus Consulting Group Canada Inc.

Address: 2121 Argentia Rd 4th Floor, Mississauga, ON L5N 2X4

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Edith Monture Elementary School - 33 Dowden Avenue, Brantford, ON

Publication date: September 16, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97388</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97388</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice